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SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1990

1. The Director General submits herewith to the General Conference a draft
resolution whereby the Conference is requested to set, in accordance with
Article XIV.D of the Statute, the scale of assessment of Members'
contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for 1990. The scale annexed to
the draft resolution has been prepared in accordance with the principles which
the Conference established in 1959 [1] and amended in 1977 [2]. and on the
assumption that the Conference will approve the revised arrangements for the
assessment of Members' contributions towards the Agency's Regular Budget,
which are the subject of document GC(XXXIII)/877. The scale is based on the
Agency's membership as of 31 July 1989.

2. With regard to the scale annexed to the resolution, in accordance with
the revised principles as set forth in document GC(XXXIII)/877 [3] 77 Members
will receive partial relief in respect of their assessments for the safeguards
component of the Regular Budget; these Members' individual assessments for the
safeguards component will be increased by 3.7 per cent, which represents the
price increase percentage on which the Regular Budget estimates for 1990 are
based. The remaining 36 Members will continue to contribute on an increased
basis as set forth in Table 3 of the Appendix hereto. One Member, in
accordance with paragraph 2 of General Conference resolution GC(XXVT)/RES/393,
is not assessed.

*/ Document GC(XXXIII)/884 has been revised in order to take account of
additional information concerning a country which is a Member State of
the Agency but not of the United Nations. The base rates of assessment
of eight Member States (Canada, France, the German Democratic Republic,
the Federal Republic of Germany. India, Japan, the Republic of Korea and
the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics) differ slightly from those
given in document GC(XXXIII)/884. These changes in base rates result in
minor adjustments in the Regular Budget assessments of certain Member
States.

[1] By resolution GC(III)/RES/50.
[2] By resolution GC(XXI)/RES/351.
[3] See sub-para. 1 (i) of the draft resolution in document GC(XXXIII)/877.
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3. It will be noted that the following draft resolution would also provide
for approval by the General Conference of the base rate of assessment of each
Member. This has been derived from the scale which has been used by the
United Nations to assess contributions from its Members to its Regular Budget
for 1989 and which is adjusted in accordance with established procedures to
compensate for differences in membership between the Agency and the United
Nations.

4. The computations that were made in order to establish both the
individual base rates and the resulting scale of assessment are reproduced for
the information of the Conference in the Appendix.

5. Member States are urged to inform the Director General by 1 January 1990
as to when their Regular Budget contributions will be paid to the Agency. In
the light of the information provided, the Secretariat will prepare cash
forecasts on the basis of which the programme will be implemented.

Draft resolution

SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1990

The General Conference,

Applying the principles it has established for the assessment of
Members' contributions towards the Agency's Regular Budget [*],

1. Decides that the individual base rates and the resulting scale of
assessment of Members' contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for 1990
shall be as set forth in the Annex hereto; and

2. Determines, pursuant to Financial Regulation 6.08 [**], that in the
event of a State becoming a Member of the Agency during the remainder of 1989
or in 1990 it shall be assessed as appropriate:

(a) For an advance or advances to the Working Capital Fund, in
accordance with Financial Regulation 7.03 [***]; and

(b) For a contribution or contributions towards the Agency's
Regular Budget, in accordance with the principles the
Conference has established for that purpose.

[*] By resolutions GC(III)/RES/50, GC(XXI)/RES/351 and GC(XXXIII)/RES/
[**] INFCIRC/8/Rev.1.
I***] INFCIRC/8/Rev.1/Mod.1.
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Member State

Afghanistan

Albania

Algeria

Argentina

Australia

Austria

Bangladesh

Belgium

Bolivia

Brazil

Bulgaria

Burma

Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic

Cameroon

Canada

Chile

China

Colombia

Costa Rica

Cote d'Ivoire

Cuba

Cyprus

Czechoslovakia

Democratic Kampuchea

Democratic People's Republic of Korea

Denmark

Dominican Republic

Ecuador

Egypt

El Salvador

Ethiopia

Finland

France

Gabon

German Democratic Republic

Base rate

%

(1)

0.01

0.01

0.15

0.65

1.55

0.73

0.01

1.16

0.01

1.43

0.15

0.01

0.33

0.01

3.06

0.08

0.78

0.14

0.02

0.02

0.09

0.02

0.65

0.01

0.05

0.68

0.03

0.03

0.07

0.01

0.01

0.50

6.19

0.03

1.27

Scale

%

(2)

0.007

0.007

0.099

0.442

1.608

0.757

0.009

1.203

0.007

0.948

0.101

0.007

0.342

0.007

3.174

0.055

0.633

0.095

0.014

0.014

0.061

0.014

0.674

0.007

0.034

0.705

0.020

0.020

0.048

0.007

0.007

0.519

6.420

0.031

1.317

Regular Budget assessment

US$

(3)

1 871

1 871

19 189

101 422

281 724

132 683

4 648

210 839

1 871

184 260

21 679

2 156

59 980

1 871

556 177

14 053

280 746

21 303

2 961

2 961

13 720

2 961

118 142

1 871

7 938

123 595

4 050

4 050

11 897

1 871

1 871

90 878

1 125 075

5 452

230 831

Equivalent

in US$ of AS

(4)

114 047

114 047

1 710 710

7 413 075

28 054 497

13 212 765

114 047

20 995 600

114 047

16 308 764

1 710 710

114 047

5 972 899

114 047

55 384 934

912 378

8 895 690

1 596 662

228 095

228 095

1 026 426

228 095

11 764 768

114 047

570 237

12 307 797

342 142

342 142

798 331

114 047

114 047

9 049 803

112 036 836

542 969

22 986 566
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Regular Budget assessment

Member State
se rate

%

(1)

8.00

0.01

0.39

0.02

0.01

0.01

0.21

0.03

0.37

0.15

0.68

0.12

0.18

0.21

3.95

0.01

11.27

0.01

0.01

0.22

0.29

0.01

0.01

0.28

0.01

0.06

0.01

0.11

0.01

0.01

0.93

0.01

0.01

0.04

1.63

0.24

0.01

0.01

0.20

Scale

%

(2)

8.297

0.007

0.261

0.014

0.007

0.010

0.156

0.031

0.269

0.102

0.454

0.079

0.187

0.218

4.097

0.007

11.689

0.007

0.007

0.145

0.301

0.007

0.007

0.290

0.010

0.062

0.007

0.073

0.007

0.007

0.625

0.010

0.007

0.027

1.691

0.249

0.007

0.007

0.132

US$

(3)

1 454

2

54

3
1

1

52

5

84

23

92

14

32

38

717

2

2 048

1

1

27

52

2

1

50

1

10

1

14

1

1

132

1

1

6

296

43
1

1

25

055

513

233

246

871

817
653

452

446

460

470

852

716

169

940

067

400

871

871

882

710

156

871

892

817

906

871

475

871

871

993

817

871

493

263

622

871

871

347

Equivalent

in US$ of AS

(4)

144 797 262

114 047

4 447 845

228 095

114 047

180 969

2 394 993

542 969

4 219 750

1 710 710

7 755 217

1 368 568

3 257 933

3 800 902

71 493 633

114 047

203 983 099

114 047

114 047

2 509 041

5 248 900

114 047

114 047

5 067 930

180 969

1 085 998

114 047

1 254 520

114 047

114 047

10 606 399

180 969

114 047

456 189

29 502 434

4 343 931

114 047

114 047

2 280 946

Germany, Federal Republic of

Ghana

Greece

Guatemala

Haiti

Holy See

Hungary

Iceland

India

Indonesia

Iran, Islamic Republic of

Iraq

Ireland

Israel

Italy

Jamaica

Japan

Jordan

Kenya

Korea, Republic of

Kuwait

Lebanon

Liberia

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya

Liechtenstein

Luxembourg

Madagascar

Malaysia

Mali

Mauritius

Mexico

Monaco

Mongolia

Morocco

Namibia

Netherlands

New Zealand

Nicaragua

Niger

Nigeria
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Regular Budget assessment

Member State Base rate
%

(1)

0.54

0.06

0.02

0.03

0.06

0.09

0.55

0.18

0.05

0.19

1.01

0.01

0.01

0.11

0.44

1.93

0.01

0.01

1.20

1.07

0.04

0.10

0.03

0.32

0.01

1.24

9.89

0.19

4.81

0.01

25.00

0.04

0.56

0.01

0.45

0.01

0.01

0.02

100.00

Scale
%

(2)

0.560

0.042

0.014

0.020

0.041

0.063

0.431

0.121

0.052

0.131

1.048

0.007

0.007

0.072

0.298

2.002

0.007

0.007

1.245

1.110

0.027

0.068

0.020

0.215

0.007

1.286

10.258

0.197

4.989

0.007

25.930

0.027

0.372

0.008

0.300

0.007

0.007

0.014

100.000

US$

(3)

98 149

11 875

2 961

4 050

9 028

16 568

174 641

25 304

9 088

31 733

183 575

1 871

1 871

13 408

66 443

350 792

2 156

2 067

218 108

194 480

5 140

14 809

4 050

45 539

1 871

225 379

1 797 576

34 535

874 252

1 871

4 543 922

6 493

72 753

3 224

61 480

2 067

1 871

2 961

18 081 000

Equivalent

in US$ of AS

(4)

9 773 801

684 284

228 095

342 142

684 284

1 026 426

6 272 602

2 052 851

904 969

2 166 899

18 280 635

114 047

114 047

1 254 520

5 018 081

34 932 363

114 047

114 047

21 719 598

19 366 633

456 189

1 140 473

342 142

3 649 514

114 047

22 443 597

179 005 567

3 438 964

87 059 363

114 047

452 491 332

456 189

6 386 649

114 047

5 132 129

114 047

114 047

228 095

1 737 995 000

Norway

Pakistan

Panama

Paraguay

Peru

Philippines

Poland

Portugal

Qatar

Romania

Saudi Arabia

Senegal

Sierra Leone

Singapore

South Africa

Spain

Sri Lanka

Sudan

Sweden

Switzerland

Syrian Arab Republic

Thailand

Tunisia

Turkey

Uganda

Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic

Union of Soviet Socialist Republics

United Arab Emirates

United Kingdom of Great Britain and

Northern Ireland

United Republic of Tanzania

United States of America

Uruguay

Venezuela

Viet Nam

Yugoslavia

Zaire

Zambia

Zimbabwe

TOTAL
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A P P E N D I X

MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE AGENCY'S REGULAR BUDGET FOR 1990

The computation of the individual Regular Budget assessments

1. As a first step in computing the individual Regular Budget assessments,

the Agency's Regular Budget for 1990 is divided into a "non-safeguards"

component and a "safeguards" component [1]. The total assessment proposed is

$ 18 081 000 plus the equivalent in United States dollars of AS 1 737 995 000,

which, at an exchange rate of AS 12.70 to $ 1.00, amounts to

$ 154 931 000 [2]. Of this total the "non-safeguards" component amounts to

$ 10 894 000 plus the equivalent in United States dollars of AS 1 140 473 000

and the "safeguards" component to $ 7 187 000 plus the equivalent in United

States dollars of AS 597 522 000. (The latter component consists of the

appropriation specifically proposed for safeguards less income of $ 250 000

which it is estimated will be received from non-member States during 1990.)

2. The next step is to derive a base rate of assessment for each Member of

the Agency on the basis of the scale used by the United Nations to assess

contributions from its Members to its budgets for the years 1989-1991 [3].

This is done in Table 1.

[1] See resolution GC(XXVII)/RES/416.

[2] See document GC(XXXIII)/875, Annex III, draft resolution A.

[3] See General Assembly resolution 43/223.
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Table 1

Member

(1)

United Nations

percentage

assessment for

1989-91 [a]

(2)

United Nations

rates of assessment

for 1989-91

of States Members

of the Agency but not

of the United Nations

(3)

Agency base rate of

assessment: <2) or

(3) multiplied by

the coefficient

0.99005 [b]

(4)

Afghanistan

Albania

Algeria

Argentina

Australia

Austria

Bangladesh

Belgium

Bolivia

Brazil

Bulgaria

Burma

Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic

Cameroon

Canada

Chile

China

Colombia

Costa Rica

Cote d'Ivoire

Cuba

Cyprus

Czechoslovakia

Democratic Kampuchea

Democratic People's Republic of Korea

Denmark

Dominican Republic

Ecuador

Egypt

El Salvador

Ethiopia

Finland

France

Gabon

German Democratic Republic

Germany, Federal Republic of

Ghana

Greece

Guatemala

Haiti

0.01

0.01

0.15

0.66

1.57

0.74

0.01

1.17

0.01

1.45

0.15

0.01

0.33

0.01

3.09

0.08

0.79

0.14

0.02

0.02

0.09

0.02

0.66

0.01

0.69

0.03

0.03

0.07

0.01

0.01

0.51

6.25

0.03

1.28

8.08

0.01

0.40

0.02

0.01

0.05

0.01

0.01

0.15

0.65

1.55

0.73

0.01

1.16

0.01

1.43

0.15

0.01

0.33

0.01

3.06

0.08

0.78

0.14

0.02

0.02

0.09

0.02

0.65

0.01

0.05

0.68

0.03

0.03

0.07

0.01

0.01

0.50

6.19

0.03

1.27

8.00

0.01

0.39

0.02

0.01
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Member

(1)

United Nations

percentage

assessment for

1989-91 [a]

(2)

United Nations

rates of assessment

for 1989-91

of States Members

of the Agency but not

of the United Nations

(3)

Agency base rate of

assessment: (2) or

(3) multiplied by

the coefficient

0.99005 [b]

(4)

Holy See

Hungary

Iceland

India

Indonesia

Iran, Islamic Republic of

Iraq

Ireland

Israel

Italy

Jamaica

Japan

Jordan

Kenya

Korea, Republic of

Kuwait

Lebanon

Liberia

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya

Liechtenstein

Luxembourg

Madagascar

Malaysia

Mali

Mauritius

Mexico

Monaco

Mongolia

Morocco

Namibia

Netherlands

New Zealand

Nicaragua

Niger

Nigeria

Norway

Pakistan

Panama

Paraguay

Peru

0.01

0.21

0.03

0.37

0.15

0.69

0.12

0.18

0.21

3.99

0.01

11.38

0.01

0.01

0.29

0.01

0.01

0.28

0.06

0.01

0.11

0.01

0.01

0.94

0.01

0.04

1.65

0.24

0.01

0.01

0.20

0.55

0.06

0.02

0.03

0.06

0.22

0.01

0.01

0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0
11

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0.

0.

0,

0.

0.

0,

.01

. 2 1

.03

.37

.15

.68

.12

.18

.21

.95

. 0 1

.27

. 0 1

. 0 1

.22

.29

. 0 1

. 0 1

.28

.01

.06

.01

.11

.01

. 0 1

.93

. 0 1

. 0 1

.04

.63

.24

.01

.01

.20

.54

.06

.02

.03

.06
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United Nations
Agency base rate of

United Nations rates of assessment
assessment: (2) or

percentage for 1989-91
Member (3) multiplied by

assessment for of States Members
the coefficient

1989-91 [a] of the Agency but not
0.99005 [b]

of the United Nations

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Philippines 0.09 0.09

Poland 0.56 0.55

Portugal 0.18 0.18

Qatar 0.05 0.05

Romania 0.19 0.19

Saudi Arabia 1.02 1.01

Senegal 0.01 0.01

Sierra Leone 0.01 0.01

Singapore 0.11 0.11

South Africa 0.45 0.44

Spain 1.95 1.93

Sri Lanka 0.01 0.01

Sudan 0.01 0.01

Sweden 1.21 1.20

Switzerland 1.08 1.07

Syrian Arab Republic 0.04 0.04

Thailand 0.10 0.10

Tunisia 0.03 0.03

Turkey 0.32 0.32

Uganda 0.01 0.01

Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 1.25 1.24

Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 9.99 9.89

United Arab Emirates 0.19 0.19

United Kingdom of Great Britain

and Northern Ireland 4.86 4.81

United Republic of Tanzania 0.01 0.01

United States of America 25.00 25.00

Uruguay 0.04 0.04

Venezuela 0.57 0.56

Viet Nam 0.01 0.01

Yugoslavia 0.46 0.45

Zaire 0.01 0.01

Zambia 0.01 0.01

Zimbabwe 0.02 0.02

99.37 1.38 100.00

[a] See General Assembly Resolution 43/223.

[b] In certain cases the coefficient is not applied - see paragraph 3 below.
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3. It will be seen from the end of the foregoing table that the United

Nations percentage assessments for Members of the Agency that were also

Members of the United Nations amount to 99.37 per cent, and that the United

Nations rates of assessment for the other Members of the Agency amount to 1.38

per cent. To the total figure of 100.75 per cent, obtained by combining these

two percentages, a coefficient is applied to establish the base rates of

assessment for all Member States of the Agency which will give a total of

100.00 per cent. In accordance with the principles established by the General

Conference [4], however, the coefficient is not applied in the case of the

Member bearing the highest United Nations assessment, nor of the 34 Members

each bearing the lowest United Nations assessment. The coefficient is

therefore calculated as follows:

United Nations Agency
percentage base rate of

assessments assessment

Total 100.75 100.00

Less: For the Member bearing
the highest assessment 25.00 25.00

For the 34 Members bearing
the lowest assessment
(34 x 0.01) 0.34 (25.34) 0.34 (25.34)

Totals for calculation of the coefficient 75.41 74.66

Coefficient Zf'*?f = 0.99005
75.41

4. It is now necessary to determine the respective shares of the safeguards

component to be borne by the Members qualifying to receive partial relief in

respect of their assessment for the safeguards component of the Regular Budget

in accordance with the proposed revised arrangements as set forth in document

GC(XXXIII)/877. The following list shows the Member States qualifying to

receive partial relief and the dollar amount borne by each Member State.

[4] See resolution GC(III)/RBS/50, sub-paragraph (a) of the operative

paragraph.
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Table 2

Member

(1)

Afghanistan
Albania
Algeria
Argentina
Bangladesh

Bolivia
Brazil
Bulgaria
Burma
Cameroon

Chile
China
Colombia
Costa Rica
Cote d'Ivoire

Cuba
Cyprus
Democratic Kampuchea
Democratic People's

Republic of Korea
Dominican Republic

Ecuador
Egypt
El Salvador
Ethiopia
Ghana

Greece
Guatemala
Haiti
Hungary
India

Indonesia
Iran, Islamic Republic
Iraq
Jamaica
Jordan

Kenya
Korea, Republic of
Lebanon
Liberia
Madagascar

Required share
of safeguards
expenses in 1990

($)
(2)

782
782

2 848
30 611
3 559

782
28 476
5 338
1 067

782

5 338
195 773
6 051

782
782

3 915
782
782

2 491
782

782
4 271

782
782

1 424

11 746
1 067
782

29 775
44 138

7 119
of 18 391

1 779
978
782

782
3 915
1 067

782
782

Member

(1)

Malaysia
Mali
Mauritius
Mexico
Mongolia

Morocco
Namibia
Nicaragua
Niger
Nigeria

Pakistan
Panama
Paraguay
Peru
Philippines

Poland
Portugal
Romania
Senegal
Sierra Leone

Singapore
South Africa
Sri Lanka
Sudan
Syrian Arab Republic

Thailand
Tunisia
Turkey
Uganda
United Republic of
Tanzania

Uruguay
Venezuela
Viet Nam
Yugoslavia
Zaire

Zambia
Zimbabwe

TOTAL

Required share
of safeguards
expenses in 1990

($)
(2)

2 491
782
782

31 679
782

2 135
-
782
782

3 559

5 338
782
782

2 491
6 763

114 724
5 695
11 034

782
782

1 424
18 509
1 067

978
782

3 915
782

10 678
782

782

2 135
11 746
2 135

12 457
978

782
782

688 092
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5. It will be noted that the total amount of the safeguards assessments of

the 77 Members listed in Table 2 is $ 688 092 as compared with $ 663 541 in

1989. The difference of $ 24 551 corresponds to the price increase of 3.7 per

cent on which the Regular Budget estimates for 1990 are based. The remaining

amount is borne by 36 Members, the share of each Member being calculated as

shown in Table 3.
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Table 3

Member

(1)

Base rate Share in the safeguards

of component to be financed

assessment by 36 Members

(*) (%)

(2) (3)

US$

(4)

Equivalent

in US$ of AS

(5)

Australia 1.55

Austria 0.73

Belgium 1.16

Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 0.33

Canada 3.06

1.73670

0.81793

1.29972

0.36975

3.42857

112 867

53 157

84 468

24 030

222 820

10 377 165

4 887 312

7 766 113

2 209 338

20 486 460

Czechoslovakia

Denmark

Finland

France

Gabon

0.65

0.68

0.50

6.19

0.03

0.72829

0.76191

0.56022

6.93557

0.03361

47 331

49 516

36 408

450 736

2 184

4 351 693

4 552 580

3 347 438

41 441 557

200 827

German Democratic Republic

Germany, Federal Republic of

Holy See

Iceland

Ireland

1.27

8.00

0.01

0.03

0.18

1.42297

8.96359

0.01120

0.03361

0.20168

92 477

582 535

728

2 184

13 107

8 502 559

53 559 422

66 922

200 827

1 205 082

Israel

Italy

Japan

Kuwait

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya

0.21

3.95

11.27

0.29

0.28

0.23529

4.42577

12.62745

0.32493

0.31373

15 291

287 627

820 646

21 117

20 389

1 405 909

26 444 949

75 451 792

1 941 528

1 874 606

Liechtenstein

Luxembourg

Monaco

Netherlands

New Zealand

0.01

0.06

0.01

1.63

0.24

0.01120

0.06723

0.01120

1.82633

0.26891

728

4 369

728

118 691

17 476

66 922

401 714

66 922

10 912 724

1 606 796

Norway

Qatar

Saudi Arabia

Spain

Sweden

0.54

0.05

1.01

1.93

1.20

0.60504

0.05602

1.13165

2.16247

1.34454

39 321

3 641

73 545

140 537

87 380

3 615 247

334 732

6 761 858

12 921 234

8 033 922

Switzerland

Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic

Union of Soviet Socialist Republics

United Arab Emirates

United Kingdom of Great Britain and

Northern Ireland

United States of America

1.07

1.24

9.89

0.19

4.81

25.00

1.19888

1.38936

11.08123

0.21289

5.38936

28.01120

77 914

90 293

720 159

13 836

350 250

1 820 422

7 163 572

8 301 732

66 212 787

1 272 065

32 202 612

167 373 082

TOTAL 89.25 100.00000 6 498 908 597 522 000
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6. Each Member's share in the non-safeguards component is calculated by

applying its base rate of assessment to the total non-safeguards component.

7. For the convenience of Member States, Table 4 shows each Member's share

in the non-safeguards and the safeguards component, as well as the resulting

total assessment and percentage assessment.



Table 4

Member

(1)

Afghanistan
Albania
Algeria
Argentina
Australia

Austria
Bangladesh
Belgium
Bolivia
Brazil

Bulgaria
Burma
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic
Cameroon
Canada

Chile
China
Colombia
Costa Rica
Cote d'Ivoire

Cuba
Cyprus
Czechoslovakia
Democratic Kampuchea
Democratic People's Republic of Korea

Denmark
Dominican Republic
Ecuador
Egypt
El Salvador

Ethiopia
Finland
France
Gabon
German Democratic Republic

Germany, Federal Republic of
Ghana
Greece
Guatemala
Haiti

Base rate

(2)

0.01
0.01
0.15
0.65
1.55

0.73
0.01
1.16
0.01
1.43

0.15
0.01
0.33
0.01
3.06

0.08
0.78
0.14
0.02
0.02

0.09
0.02
0.65
0.01
0.05

0.68
0.03
0.03
0.07
0.01

0.01
0.50
6.19
0.03
1.27

8.00
0.01
0.39
0.02
0.01

Hon-safeguards component

US$

(3)

1 089
1 089

16 341
70 811

168 857

79 526
1 089

126 371
1 089

155 784

16 341
1 089
35 950
1 089

333 357

8 715
84 973
15 252
2 179
2 179

9 805
2 179
70 811
1 089
5 447

74 079
3 268
3 268
7 626
1 089

1 089
54 470
674 339

3 268
138 354

871 520
1 089
42 487
2 179
1 089

Equivalent
in US* of AS

(4)

114 047
114 047

1 710 710
7 413 075

17 677 332

8 325 453
114 047

13 229 487
114 047

16 308 764

1 710 710
114 047

3 763 561
114 047

34 898 474

912 378
8 895 690
1 596 662

228 095
228 095

1 026 426
228 095

7 413 075
114 047
570 237

7 755 217
342 142
342 142
798 331
114 047

114 047
5 702 365
70 595 279

342 142
14 484 007

91 237 840
114 047

4 447 845
228 095
114 047

Safeguards

US$

(5)

782
782

2 848
30 611

112 867

53 157
3 559

84 468
782

28 476

5 338
1 067
24 030

782
222 820

5 338
195 773

6 051
782
782

3 915
782

47 331
782

2 491

49 516
782
782

4 271
782

782
36 408

450 736
2 184

92 477

582 535
1 424
11 746
1 067
782

component

Equivalent
in US$ of AS

(6)

-
-
-

10 377 165

4 887 312
-

7 766 113
-
-

-
2 209 338

-
20 486 460

_
-
-
-
-

_
_

4 351 693
-
-

4 552 580
-
-
-
-

_

3 347 438
41 441 557

200 827
8 502 559

53 559 422
_
_
_
_

Total assessment for 1990

US$

(7)

1 871
1 871

19 189
101 422
281 724

132 683
4 648

210 839
1 871

184 260

21 679
2 156

59 980
1 871

556 177

14 053
280 746
21 303
2 961
2 961

13 720
2 961

118 142
1 871
7 938

123 595
4 050
4 050
11 897
1 871

1 871
90 878

1 125 075
5 452

230 831

1 454 055
2 513

54 233
3 246
1 871

Equivalent
in US$ of AS

(8)

114 047
114 047

1 710 710
7 413 075
28 054 497

13 212 765
114 047

20 995 600
114 047

16 308 764

1 710 710
114 047

5 972 899
114 047

55 384 934

912 378
8 895 690
1 596 662

228 095
228 095

1 026 426
228 095

11 764 768
114 047
570 237

12 307 797
342 142
342 142
798 331
114 047

114 047
9 049 803

112 036 836
542 969

22 986 566

144 797 262
114 047

4 447 845
228 095
114 047

Scale

(9)

0.007
0.007
0.099
0.442
1.608

0.757
0.009
1.203
0.007
0.948

0.101
0.007
0.342
0.007
3.174

0.055
0.633
0.095
0.014
0.014

0.061
0.014
0.674
0.007
0.034

0.705
0.020
0.020
0.048
0.007

0.007
0.519
6.420
0.031
1.317

8.297
O.007
0.261
0.014
0.007
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Non-safeguards component Safeguards component Total assessment for 1990

Member

(1)

Base rate

(2)

0.
0.
0.
0.
0.

0.
0.
0.
0.
3.

0.
11.
0.
0.
0.

0.
0.
0.
0.
0.

0.
0.
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

1
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

01
21
03
37
15

68
12
18
21
95

01
27
01
01
22

29
01
01
,28
,01

.06
,01
.11
.01
.01

.93

.01

.01

.04

.63

.24

.01

.01

.20

.54

.06

.02

.03

.06

US*

(3)

1
22
3
40
16

74
13
19
22
430

1
1 227

1
1
23

31
1
1
30
1

6
1
11
1
1

101
1
1
4

177
26
1
1
21

58
6
2
3
6

089
878
268
308
341

079
073
609
878
313

089
754
089
089
967

593
089
089
503
089

537
089
984
089
089

314
089
089
358

572
146
089
089
788

828
537
179
268
537

Equivalent
in US* of AS

(4)

114 047
2 394 993

342 142
4 219 750
1 710 710

7 755 217
1 368 56B
2 052 851
2 394 993

45 048 684

114 047
128 531 307

114 047
114 047

2 509 041

3 307 372
114 047
114 047

3 193 324
114 047

684 284
114 047

1 254 520
114 047
114 047

10 606 399
114 047
114 04 7
456 189

18 589 710
2 737 135

114 047
114 047

2 280 946

6 158 554
684 284
228 095
342 142
684 284

US*

(5)

29
2
44
7

18
1
13
15
287

820

3

21
1

20

4

2

31

2

118
17

3

39
5

2

728
775
184
138
119

391
779
107
291
627

978
646
782
782
915

117
067
782
389
728

369
782
491
782
782

679
728
782
135

691
476
782
782
559

321
338
782
782
491

Equivalent
in US* of AS

1
1
26

75

1

1

10
1

3

(6)

66 922
_

200 827
_
-

_
_

205 082
405 909
444 949

_

451 792
_
_
-

941 528
_
-

874 606
66 922

401 714
_
_
_
-

_

66 922
_
-

912 724
606 796

-
-
-

615 247
_
_
-
_

US*

(7)

1 817
52 653
5 452

84 446
23 460

92 470
14 852
32 716
38 169

717 940

2 067
2 048 400

1 871
I 871

27 882

52 710
2 156
1 871

50 892
1 817

10 906
1 871

14 475
1 871
1 871

132 993
1 817
1 871
6 493

296 263
43 622
1 871
1 871

25 347

98 149
11 875
2 961
4 050
9 028

Equivalent
in US* of AS

2

4
1

7
1
3
3
71

203

2

5

5

1

1

10

29
4

2

9

(8)

180 969
394 993
542 969
219 750
710 710

755 217
368 568
257 933
800 902
493 633

114 047
983 099
114 047
114 047
509 041

248 900
114 047
114 047
067 930
180 969

085 998
114 047
254 520
114 047
114 047

606 399
180 969
114 04 7
456 189

502 434
343 931
114 047
114 047
280 946

773 801
684 284
228 095
342 142
684 284

Scale
(X)

(9)

0.010
0.156
0.031
0.269
0.102

0.454
0.079
0.187
0.218
4.097

0.007
11.689
0.007
0.007
0.145

0.301
0.007
0.007
0.290
0.010

0.062
0.007
0.073
0.007
0.007

0.625
0.010
0.007
0.027

1.691
0.249
0.007
0.007
0.132

0.560
0.042
0.014
0.020
0.041

(U O
00 /->
n> j *

•-J H
H
H

09
00
•6-

W
<

Holy See
Hungary
Iceland
India
Indonesia

Iran, Islamic Republic of
Iraq
Ireland
Israel
Italy

Jamaica
Japan
Jordan
Kenya
Korea, Republic of

Kuwait
Lebanon
Liberia
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya
Liechtenstein

Lu jcerabou r g
Madagascar
Malaysia
Mall
Mauritius

Mexico
Monaco
Mongolia
Morocco
Namibia

Netherlands
New Zealand
Nicaragua
Niger
Nigeria

Norway
Pakistan
Panama
Paraguay
Peru



Non-safeguards component Safeguards component Total assessment for 1990

Member

(1)

Base rate
%

(2)

0.09
0.55
0.18
0.05
0.19

1.01
0.01
0.01
0.11
0.44

1.93
0,01
0.01
1.20
1.07

0.04
0.10
0.03
0.32
0.01

1.24
9.89
0.19

4.81
0.01

25.00
0.04
0.56
0.01
0.45

0.01
0.01
0.02

100.00

US*

(3)

9
59
19
5
20

110
1
1
11
47

210
1
1

130
116

4
10
3
34
1

135
1 077

20

524
1

2 723
4
61
1
49

1
1
2

10 894

805
917
609
447
699

030
089
089
984
934

255
089
089
728
566

358
894
268
861
089

086
417
699

002
089

500
358
007
089
023

089
089
179

000

Equivalent
in US$ of AS

(4)

1 026 426
6 272 602
2 052 851

570 237
2 166 899

11 518 777
114 047
114 047

1 254 520
5 018 081

22 011 129
114 047
114 047

13 685 6 76
12 203 061

456 189
1 140 473

342 142
3 649 514

114 04 7

14 141 865
112 792 780

2 166 899

54 856 751
114 047

285 118 250
456 189

6 386 649
114 047

5 132 129

114 047
114 047
228 095

1 140 473 000

US$

<5>

6
114
5
3
11

73

1
18

140
1

87
77

3

10

90
720
13

3S0

1 820
2
11
2
12

7 187

763
724
695
641
034

545
782
782
424
509

537
067
978
380
914

782
915
782
678
782

293
159
836

250
782

422
135
746
135
457

978
782
782

000

Equivalent
in US* of AS

(6)

-
-

334 732
-

6 761 858
-
_
-
-

12 921 234
-
-

8 033 922
7 163 572

-
-
-
-

8 301 732
66 212 787
1 272 065

32 202 612
-

167 373 082
-
-
_
-

_
• -

-

597 522 000

US$

(7)

16 568
174 641
25 304
9 088
31 733

183 575
1 871
1 871

13 408
66 443

350 792
2 156
2 067

218 108
194 480

5 140
14 809
4 050
45 539 •
1 871

225 379
1 797 576

34 535

874 252
1 871

4 543 922 .
6 493
72 753
3 224

61 480

2 067
1 871
2 961

18 081 000

Equivalent
in US$ of AS

(8)

1 026 426
6 272 602
2 052 851

904 969
2 166 899

18 280 635
114 047
114 047

1 254 520
5 018 081

34 932 363
114 047
114 047

21 719 598
19 366 633

456 189
1 140 473

342 142
3 649 514

114 047

22 443 597
179 005 567

3 438 964

87 059 363
114 047

452 491 332
456 189

6 386 649
114 047

5 132 129

114 047
114 047
228 095

1 737 995 000

Scale

(*)

(9)

0.063
0.431
0.121
0.052
0.131

1.048
O.OO7
0.007
0.072
0.298

2.002
0.007
0.007
1.245
1.110

0.027
0.068
0.020
0.215
0.007

1.286
10.258
0.197

4.989
0.007

25.930
0.027
0.372
0.008
0.300

0.007
0.007
0.014

100.000

Philippines
Poland
Portugal
Qatar
Romania

Saudi Arabia
Senegal
Sierra Leone
Singapore
South Africa

Spain
Sri Lanka
Sudan
Sweden
Switzerland

Syrian Arab Republic
Thailand
Tunisia
TucVey
Uganda

Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics
United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom of Great Britain and

Northern Ireland
United Republic of Tanzania

United States of America
Uruguay
Venezuela
Viet Nan
Yugoslavia

Zaire
Zambia
Zimbabwe

Total

00
00


